
 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-08/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of Medium (MV) and Low 
Voltage (LV) Networks for Kapuka School in 
Kavango East Region 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 18 July 2019 

Bid closing date 23 August 2019 

Number of Bids Received 20 

 

BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening (N$) 

1. 1 Cuvelai Electrical CC 1,617,511.23 

2. 2 NBT Quality Services CC 1,656,050.00 

3. 3 Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 1,773,079.63 

4. 4 Hash Procurement CC 1,782,209.63 

5. 5 Together Electrical CC 1,55,799.00 

6. 6 Electrowave Investment CC 1,431,675.00 

7. 7 Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 1,958,393.18 

8. 8 Transparent Investment CC 1,673,150.06 

9. 9 Ino Investments (PTY) Ltd 1,898,480.38 

10.  Moupika Investment CC 2,558,307.22 

11.  Oshana Power Lines CC 1,748,384.00 

12.  Multi Solutions CC 1,300,000.00 

13.  Clydon Namibia CC 1,911,410.60 

14.  Power Electrical and Construction CC 1,535,678.43 

15.  Magic Touch Electrical 22,505,936.31 

16.  Powerline Africa (PTY) Ltd 2,572,091.94 

17.  Hue-Waldt Electrical and Construction 1,738,331.10 

18.  Elektro Hinsch Contractor (PTY) Ltd 1,650,902.00 

19.  AKM Engineering CC 1,660,142.00 

20.  FI Trading Enterprises 1,567,397.12 
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ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1. 1 Cuvelai Electrical CC Pass 

2. 2 NBT Quality Services CC Pass 

3. 3 Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd Pass 

4. 4 Hash Procurement CC Pass 

5. 5 Together Electrical CC Fail 

6. 6 Electrowave Investment CC Fail 

7. 7 Ekuva Technical Solutions CC Pass 

8. 8 Transparent Investment CC Pass 

9. 9 Ino Investments (PTY) Ltd Pass 

10. 0 Moupika Investment CC Pass 

11. 1 Oshana Power Lines CC Pass 

12. 2 Multi Solutions CC Pass 

13. 3 Clydon Namibia CC Pass 

14. 4 Power Electrical and Construction CC Pass 

15. 5 Magic Touch Electrical Fail 

16. 6 Powerline Africa (PTY) Ltd Pass 

17. 7 Hue-Waldt Electrical and Construction Pass 

18. 8 Elektro Hinsch Contractor (PTY) Ltd Fail 

19. 9 AKM Engineering CC Pass 

20. 0 FI Trading Enterprises Pass 
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TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 
% 

1. 1 Cuvelai Electrical CC 93 

2. 2 NBT Quality Services CC 91 

3. 3 Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 97 

4. 4 Hash Procurement CC 82 

5. 7 Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 45 

6. 8 Transparent Investment CC 64 

7. 9 Ino Investments (PTY) Ltd 68 

8.  Moupika Investment CC 89 

9.  Oshana Power Lines CC 80 

10.  Multi Solutions CC 97 

11.  Clydon Namibia CC 35 

12.  Power Electrical and Construction CC 93 

13.  Powerline Africa (PTY) Ltd 94 

14.  Hue-Waldt Electrical and Construction 85 

15.  AKM Engineering CC 59 

16.  FI Trading Enterprises 82 

 
Financial Evaluation 

Company Name Bid Price (Excl. 
VAT & Incl. 

Contingencies) 
N$ 

Bid Price with 
Arithmetic 

Corrections (Excl. 
VAT & Incl. 

1,654Contingencies) 

Ranking 

Multi Solutions cc 1,300,000.00 1,296,091.35 1 

Cuvelai Electrical cc 1,617,511.23 1,402,626.50 2 

Power Electric & Construction 1,535,678.43 1,534,963.43 3 

FI Trading Enterprises cc 1,567,397.12  4 

NBT Quality Services 1,656,050.00 1,654,950.00 5 

Hue Waldt Electric & Construction 1,738,331.10 1,693,506.10 6 

Oshana Power lines cc 1,748,384.00 1,748,054.00 7 

Radial Truss Industries (Pty) Ltd 1,773,079.63 1,772,724.68 8 

Harsh Procurement cc 1,782,209.63  9 

Moupika Investments 2,558,307.22 2,558,347.00 10 

Power Africa Line (PTY) Ltd 2 572 091.94 2,829,757.34 11 
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Bidder selected for award: Multi Solutions CC 
 
 

Amount: N$1,296,091.35 (excluding VAT and including contingencies) 


